

## **AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5260**

### **OFFERED BY MR. PERLMUTTER OF COLORADO**

Page 2, line 8, strike “research to operations and operations to research” and insert “research-to-operations and operations-to-research”.

Page 2, lines 11 and 12, strike “academia and the commercial sector” and insert “academia, the commercial sector, and international partners”.

Page 3, line 15, strike “events” and insert “phenomena”.

Page 4, line 15, strike “and forecasting” and insert “, forecasting, and long term data archive and access”.

Page 7, line 2, strike “The” and insert “Not later than 3 months after the date of enactment of this Act, the”.

Page 7, line 6, after “understanding” insert “and prediction”.

Page 8, line 16, strike “ESTABLISHMENT” and insert “IN GENERAL”.

Page 8, line 16, strike “Not later than” and insert “(A) ESTABLISHMENT.—Not later than”.

Page 9, line 3, strike “(A)” and insert “(B)”.

Page 9, line 15, strike “(B)” and insert “(C)”.

Page 9, line 17, strike “paragraph (2)” and insert “subparagraph (B)”.

Page 9, line 21, strike “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

Page 9, line 25, strike “(D)” and insert “(E)”.

Page 10, line 16, strike “events” and insert “phenomena”.

Page 10, lines 18 through 19, strike “research-to-operations and operations-to-research” and insert “research to operations and operations to research”.

Page 11, lines 23 through 24, strike “research-to-operations and operations-to-research” and insert “research to operations and operations to research”.

Page 12, line 18, strike “1 year after the date of enactment of this Act,” and insert “30 days after the completion of the survey under subparagraph (A),”

Page 12, lines 23 through 24, strike “survey results” and insert “results of the survey under subparagraph (A)”.

Page 13, line 3, strike “comprehensive”.

Page 13, line 4, strike “conducted”.

Page 13, lines 7 through 8, strike “comprehensive survey” and insert “survey under subparagraph (A)”.

Page 14, line 10, strike “60603(g)” and insert “60603”.

Page 14, line 23, strike “60601(e)” and insert “60601(e)(3)”.

Page 14, line 23, strike “user survey from” and insert “survey under”.

Page 15, lines 2 and 3, strike “National Research Council’s Decadal Strategy” and insert “National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine Decadal Survey”.

Page 15, line 25, strike “Integrated Strategy” and insert “integrated strategy”.

Page 16, line 5, strike “18 months from the enactment of this Act.” and insert “1 year after the date of the completion of the survey under 60601(e)(3).”.

Page 16, line 6, strike “Integrated Strategy” and replace with “integrated strategy”

Page 16, lines 10 through 11, strike “Integrated Strategy” and insert “integrated strategy”.

Page 16, line 11, strike “subsection (c)” and insert “subsection (c)(3)”.

Page 16, line 12, strike “Integrated Strategy” and insert “integrated strategy”.

Page 16, line 14, after “implementation.” insert “Upon completion, the interagency working group shall submit the implementation plan to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology in the House of Representatives and the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation of the Senate. The implementation plan shall be made publicly available within 30 days of submittal to Congress”.

Page 16, line 17, strike “six months” and insert “1 year”.

Page 16, line 18, strike “60601(e)(2)(E)” and insert “60601(e)(3)(F)”.

Page 17, lines 6 through 7, strike “Integrated Strategy” and insert “integrated strategy”.

Page 17, Line 23, after “maintain” insert “operations of”.

Page 18, line 22, strike “User Survey from” and insert “survey under”.

Page 18, line 25, after “magnetometers” insert “neutron monitors,”.

Page 19, line 14, after “platforms” insert “and”.

Page 19, line 15, strike “subsection (e)” and insert “subsection (d)”.

Page 19, line 15, strike “the support of” and insert “support”.

Page 21, lines 9 through 10, strike “research to operations and operations to research” and insert “research-to-operations and operations-to-research”.

Page 22, lines 1 through 2, strike “Research To-Operations; Operations To-Research” and insert “Research to Operations; Operations to Research”.

Page 23, line 17, strike “The” and insert “Not later than 6 months after the date of enactment of this Act, the”.

Page 24, lines 5 through 6, strike “research-to-operations and operations-to-research” and insert “research to operations and operations to research”.

Page 24, line 8, strike “events” and insert “phenomena”.

